WARNING: Electrical repairs should only be

attempted by trained repairmen. Contact the 3 8 0 2
nearest Porter-Cable Service Center or

other competent repair center.
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Part Number

894412
894539
1348266
1348267
1348263
894427
894426
876731
000000-00
000000-00
894449
894428
894424
900983
908601
1347233
DW3123
1342998

901021201711

1347287
1347286
1347285
488871-00
1347280
900261
000000-00
488867-00
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

ARMATURE
FIELD

BRUSH

BRUSH CAP
BRUSH HOLDER
SWITCH

SWITCH COVER
CORD

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
GEAR HOUSING
BOTTOM HANDLE
TOP HANDLE
BLADE FLANGE
SCREW

INNER BLADE FLANGE
32T SAW BLADE
SPRING

SCREW

M5 PUSH NUT
WHEEL

BUSHING

LOCK NUT

PLATE

BLADE GUARD
No Longer Available

CARRIAGE HEAD SCREW

Page 1

Qty Required
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[tem Number Part Number
109 1347267

110 1347289

111 1347288

112 901010600629
113 894388

114 1347308

115 1347290

116 488874-00
117 000000-00
118 1243395

119 1246102

120 901021207528
121 904010101614
122 000000-00
123 894411

124 894413

125 901010600609
126 1346285

127 1346272

128 1347278

129 904010312937
130 1342922

131 1347266

132 901020100559
133 1349622

134 1350297

135 894584
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

PIVOT BOLT
GUARD STOP
SPECIAL SCREW
SCREW

DIRECTIONAL LABEL

DUST SHROUD
SCREW

LOCK WASHER
No Longer Available
HEX NUT
FL.WASHER
MACHINE SCREW
STEEL WASHER
No Longer Available
SCREW

SCREW

CAP SCREW
SPACER
BUSHING

SPRING

WASHER

LOCK NUT
DEFLECTOR
MACHINE SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW

HANDLE COVER
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Item Number

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Part Number

1087576
894583
489143-00
1348660
894429
894430
894431
491957-00
901020100501
1340622
1310157
1347291
1243407
1341834
894453
1346716
894452
894454
1348261
1347587
400081390008
1344026
488808-00
894450
1343267
894467
1246140
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

SCREW

HANDLE
WASHER
SPECIAL WASHER
SCREW

CORD CLAMP
STRAIN RELIEF
LOCK WASHER
MACHINE SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

RING

BEARING

ARBOR BUTTON
SCREW

E-RING

LOCK PIN

SPRING

RING

BEARING

SCREW

LOCK WASHER
BEARING

WAVY WASHER
MOTOR HOUSING
FL WASHER
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Item Number

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Part Number

894476
1246043
1347270
1347250
1246001
1346291
1346290
1347269
000000-00
901024531123
1347296
894489
894490
901040800109
489026-00
901051631126
1346330
894496
1347293
1346288
904010317706
000000-00
901020100561
904010101609
894504
000000-00
1347236
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

SCREW

SET SCREW
PLATE

STOP SCREW
MACH SCREW
WASHER

SPACER

LINKAGE

No Longer Available
SCREW

SPRING PLATE
LOCK DOWN PIN
E-RING

SET SCREW

HEX NUT

SCREW

CLIP

WRENCH NON ADJUST
LOCK NUT
WASHER
WASHER

No Longer Available
MACHINE SCREW
STEEL WASHER

BEVEL GAUGE POINTER

No Longer Available
PIVOT BOLT
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Qty Required
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Item Number

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

Part Number

904020101703
904010101610
904020101726
894542
894541
894543
901020100504
894931
1347252
488837-00
894587
488822-00
894575
901010600608
000000-00
894559
901020300466
1347274
1346269
000000-00
1347259
000000-00
894567
1310016
5140069-51
894570
1347253
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

LOCK WASHER
STEEL WASHER
LOCK WASHER
RIGHT FOOT
LEFT FOOT

FOOT

MACHINE SCREW
WARNING LABEL
WASHER
WARNING LABEL
SPRING SUPPORT
FLAT WASHER
ROLL PIN

CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
INDEXING RING
MACHINE SCREW
PLATE

WEAR PAD

No Longer Available
STOP STUD

No Longer Available
INSERT

DR. SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

MITER POINTER
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Item Number

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

Part Number

1347236
894573
000000-00
894576
000000-00
894580
894582
894585
1346716
894588
894589
894590
894591
894592
894593
894594
894595
901020100582
894597
894599
000000-00
438010070042
895192
895193
895194
895195
895196
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

PIVOT BOLT

SCREW

No Longer Available
LOCKING SPRING STEEL
No Longer Available
CAM

HAT BUSHING

CAP

SCREW

SCREW

L. LOCK BAR STRAP
ADJ. PRESSURE SHOE
R. LOCK BAR STRAP
BUSHING

CAM BAR

HAT BUSHING
HANGER

MACHINE SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING
WASHER

No Longer Available
WIRE NUT
PRESSURE PAD
WIRE NUT

SCREW

SPRING EXTENSION
SCREW
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Item Number

244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

Part Number

894499
894514
894515
000000-00
894521
894508
904010101603
904010101604
904020101703
901010600602
901010600607
000000-00
896316
955030202167
894522
894523
1346337
1246023
1342915
904010101610
1342944
1348273
894521
1346338
1346318
894537
894410
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

Description

HANDLE

FENCE SLIDE
FENCE SLIDE SUPPORT
No Longer Available
CLAMP

CLAMP LEVER
STEEL WASHER
STEEL WASHER
LOCK WASHER
CAP SCREW
SCREW

No Longer Available
WRENCH OPEN END
HEX WRENCH
CLAMP LEVER
PLUNGE ROD
SPRING

ROLL PIN

CUP

STEEL WASHER
RUBBER CAP
RETAINING RING
CLAMP

SPRING

LEVER

CLAMP SHAFT
DUST BAG
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PartsList for 3802 Type 1

[tem Number Part Number Description Qty Required
272 895326 LEAD 1
273 895325 WASHER 1
274 801945 TUBE GREASE 1
275 894598 HARDWARE PACK 1
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